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7th February 2025 

 

NZPAC – Schedule Rectification for voyages 0503/0504/0505 

Dear Valued Customer,  

Please be advised that that due to berth congestion in the Islands, the PFL Matai 
013S has been delayed by approx. a week against her proforma schedule. To rectify 
the schedule and bring her back on window: 

• PFL Matai 0503 will perform a truncated voyage of Tauranga – Auckland – 
Suva – Lautoka – Tauranga and will only load exports to Fiji (and Fiji 
Transhipments). All exports for Apia and Nuku’alofa will be rolled to the 
Capitaine Tupaia 0504. She will resume her normal NZPAC rotation on 
voyage 0506 

• Capitaine Tupaia 0504 will call Apia and Nuku’alofa  
• Capitaine Tasman 0505 will call Apia and PagoPago 

The forward schedule for NZPAC is as follows: 

 
Vessel 

Voyage 
 

 

Tauranga 
 

(ETA) 

 

Auckland 
 

(ETA) 

 

Suva 
 

(ETA) 

 

Lautoka 
 

(ETA) 

 

Apia 
 

(ETA) 

 

Pago 
Pago 
(ETA) 

 

Nuku’ 
alofa 
(ETA) 

 

Tauranga 
 

(ETA) 
 

PFL Matai 
0503 

 
13-Feb 

 
16-Feb 

 
21-Feb 

 
22-Feb 

 
OMIT 

 
OMIT 

 
OMIT 

 
04-Mar 

Capitaine 
Tupaia 0504 

 
18-Feb 

 
19-Feb 

 
24-Feb 

 
25-Feb 

 
03-Mar 

 
- 
 

 
06-Mar 

 
11-Mar 

Capitaine 
Tasman 0505 

 
25-Feb 

 
26-Feb 

 
03-Mar 

 
04-Mar 

 
10-Mar 

 
11-Mar 

 
- 

 
18-Mar 

We thank you for your continued support, should you have any further questions or 
queries please contact your NPDL representative.  

 
Sincerely, 

NPDL 

  

http://www.npdlship.co/

